4			۰,	Рох
	(○ NOV 0 2 199	10		\mathcal{O}^{2} .
1.142 11.2.99	1 104 0 5 188	19		<
RECORDATION FORM COVER Form PTO-1595	A CHISTON	ENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and Trad Docket	emark Office
To the Honorable Commis attached original docum			Please record	the
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies): William A. Clarke Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No</pre>		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): THE GASKET KING, LLC 17971 Skypark Circle		
		Suite J Irvine, CA 92614		
3. Nature of conveyance	:			
[x] Assignment Merger	[]		11-1	2-1999
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other				
Execution Date: October 29, 1999			1011	98906
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):		
If this document is date of the application			plication, the	execution
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	3)	
Additional numbers a [] Yes [X] No	ttached?			
5. Name and address of correspondence concerni		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		and
should be mailed: Robert R. Meads 533 Via Almar		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41): \$ 4	0.00
Palos Verdes Estates	CA 90274	<pre>[x] Enclosed [] Authorized to account</pre>	be charged to	deposit
		8. Deposit account	number:	
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signat				
To the best of my knowl correct and any attache	edge and beller d copy is a tru	ie copy of the origi	nal document.	ue and
Robert R. Meads Name of person sig	ning	- 40	Signature -	
		Date: N	lovember 2, 199	8
Total number of pages c		sheet: 1	29	¥
kpress Mail EI7678530130	IS		36 0 0	
			690 2400000	
			BCOMM	
			nnoyev 9991/	201
			1/10/1	1 FC:501
			PÁTI	ÊNT

 Γ

REEL: 010367 FRAME: 0535

57,0 Mar EI 7678520205 "12/89

97BC-1.ASN

PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT (U.S. and Foreign Rights)

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS:

WILLIAM A. CLARKE, 280 N. Thora Street, Orange, California 92869, hereinafter referred to a "ASSIGNOR", is the inventor of the invention entitled BORON NITRIDE CATALYZED POLYSILOXANE RESIN FORMULATION described in the United States patent application Serial No. 08/962,782 filed November 3, 1997.

WHEREAS:

1.

THE GASKET KING, LLC, a California limited liability company having offices at 17971 Skypark Circle, Suite J, Irvine, California 92614, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under said invention and patent application and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE his full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and patent application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign county for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

29,1997 WILLIAM A. CLARKE (Date)

(Signature)

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country and place of signing of assignment State of California

County of Orange

United States of America

Before me this 29^{22} day of October 1999 personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

